FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORD.

10-04-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101478675 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph J. Dlugokecki Name: Gel-Pak, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 756 N. Pastoria Ave. 🗌 Yes 🔯 No Nature of conveyance: City/State/Zip: Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Yes No Execution Date: July 7, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,318,926 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 5,318,926 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: David J. Weitz Internal Address: FH 1-2 Enclosed Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Authorized to be charged to deposit account 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 20646-700) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing

10/02/2000 DBYRME 00000003 232415 5318926

1 FC:581 40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [1]

Inventors: Joseph J. Dlugokecki Serial No. or Patent No.: Patent No. 5,318,926 Filing Date or Issue Date: Issued June 7, 1994 Title: Method For Packaging An Integrated Circuit Using A Reconstructed Plastic Package	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(S) to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the Invention	Inseph J. Dlugokecki (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 340 Huelya Court, Oceanyide CA 92057 City and State or Country U.S. Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously a			
Recorded on	Reel		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(S):	Cel-Pak, LLC (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 756 N. Pastoria Ave. Address Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Nationality (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Address Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S) the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its Territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Method For Packaging An Integrated Circuit Using A Reconstructed Plastic Package</u> Name of inventor(s): <u>Joseph J. Dlugokecki</u>			

		ssue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereu	ento set hard and seal this day of
Date of Sig	ning	
	WARNING: The date of signing must be th	e same as the date of the application, if item(a) was checked above
Date:	7/7/00	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Joseph J. Dlugokecki
		340 Huelva Court, Oceanside CA 92057
	If ASSIGNOR is a lega	ul entity, complete the following information;
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts

and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary., If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
)
County of San Diego)

On <u>July 7, 2000</u>, before me, <u>Leslie L'Heureux</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Joseph J. Dlugokecki</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LESLIE S. L. HEUREUX
Commission # 1146397
Notary Public - California
San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Jul 10, 2001

SD:DAT\OTHER\WCY\51160060.1 070700

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0789